
BLUE LINE
Serving Madison Apartments, 

Old Main Building, Campus Loop, 
Episcopal Square, Turkey Hill, 

GIANT, Downtown Shippensburg and 
Walmart 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION
Campus Loop: 

Blue Line buses loop through the SU 
Campus (clockwise) via: 
   

   Old Main Drive 
   Adams Drive 
   Dauphin Drive
   York Drive
   Lancaster Drive 
   Adams Drive

Downtown Trips Serve: 

   Downtown Shopping 
   Giant Foods 
   Walmart

 

Any person with a disability traveling 
within ¾ of a mile of the scheduled 
route may request the vehicle to 
deviate from its regular route 
(regardless of trip purpose) by calling 
1-800-632-9063 between 7:00AM 
and 4:00PM the day before your 
trip, and we will deviate the bus to 
pick you up or drop you off. 
 

 

Raider Transit regularly operates two 
routes—the Red Line and the Blue 
Line. Each bus is marked with an 
overhead sign which indicates what 
line the bus is operating. To find the 
closest bus stop on your selected
route, look for a bus stop sign. 
Stand beside the sign and the bus 
will arrive to pick you up.

RAIDER REGIONAL TRANSIT
901 N. Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
1-800-632-9063
rabbittransit.org

GENERAL INFORMATION
 
 

rabbittransit buses traveling to 
Downtown Harrisburg and the 
Amtrak Harrisburg Station depart 
from the Shippensburg Walmart at 
5:40AM, 6:25AM and 5:25PM each 
weekday (except major holidays) and 
from the campus (Luhrs Center) at 
6:15AM, 5:15PM and 5:40PM. 
Travel time to Harrisburg via I-81 is 
60 minutes. 
 

Passengers 65 years of age and 
older ride free with a Commonwealth 
of PA Senior Citizen ID card. 
 

  

Passengers with a disability may be 
eligible for a special Reduced Transit 
Fare card which entitles the 
passenger to ride the fixed-route 
buses at half the regular fare. 
Persons with a Medicare Card 
qualify for this program. Senior 
Citizens may ride for half fare using 
a Medicare Card but are encouraged 
to apply for the Commonwealth of 
PA Senior Citizen ID card above. RAIDER REGIONAL TRANSIT

RABBITTRANSIT.ORG

CONNECTING SERVICE TO 
DOWNTOWN HARRISBURG

PA SENIOR CITIZEN 
FREE RIDE PROGRAM 

HALF FARE PROGRAM 

ROUTE DEVIATION
INSTRUCTIONS

FINDING THE RIGHT BUS

Effective March 2024

FARE INFORMATION
2024—Subject to change 

BASE FARE —$1.30 FOR EACH 
ONE-WAY TRIP.  Exact change is
required. Fare purchased through 
the Token Transit app is $1.25 for 
each one-way trip. 

Children under 3’8” (44 inches) ride 
free when accompanied by a fare 
paying passenger. When boarding 
the bus, please see the designated 
measurement zone at the driver’s 
area. 

Service is free to Shippensburg 
University students, faculty and staff 
with proper ID. 

Senior ID card available through 
rabbittransit Office 1-800-632-9063.



BLUE LINE LOOP: SATURDAYS ONLY

DEPARTS
McDON-
ALD’S/
SHEETZ

DEPARTS
E KING 

& PRINCE

DEPARTS
MAVERICK 

APTS

DEPARTS
BARD 
TOWN 

HOMES

DEPARTS
ROXBURY 

RIDGE 
APTS

DEPARTS
GRAYSON 

ELEM
SCHOOL

DEPARTS
TURKEY 

HILL
(W KING)

DEPARTS
ALDI

DEPARTS
GIANT

DEPARTS
ORANGE 

& SENECA

DEPARTS
EPIS-
COPAL 

SQUARE

DEPARTS
SHIPPEN 

HALL

DEPARTS
LANCASTER 
& CUMBER-

LAND

DEPARTS
OLD 

MAIN 
BUILDING

PM

DEPARTS
TURKEY 

HILL
(SPRING)

ARRIVES
MADISON 

APTS

DEPARTS
CVS

DEPARTS
WALMART

1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00

1:02
2:02
3:02
4:02
5:02
6:02

1:04
2:04
3:04
4:04
5:04
6:04

1:06
2:06
3:06
4:06
5:06
6:06

1:09
2:09
3:09
4:09
5:09
6:09

1:13
2:13
3:13
4:13
5:13
6:13

1:17
2:17
3:17
4:17
5:17
6:17

1:21
2:21
3:21
4:21
5:21
6:21

1:25
2:25
3:25
4:25
5:25
6:25

1:28
2:28
3:28
4:28
5:28
6:28

1:30
2:30
3:30
4:30
5:30
—

1:34
2:34
3:34
4:34
5:34
—

1:36
2:36
3:36
4:36
5:36
—

1:38
2:38
3:38
4:38
5:38
—

1:40
2:40
3:40
4:40
5:40
—

1:45
2:45
3:45
4:45
5:45
—

1:47
2:47
3:47
4:47
5:47
—

1:50
2:50
3:50
4:50
5:50
—

1:53
2:53
3:53
4:53
5:53
—

DEPARTS
ORANGE 
& QUEEN

Bard Rd

Hot Point Ave

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

1819

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19


