GENERAL INFORMATION



CONNECTING SERVICE TO DOWNTOWN HARRISBURG

rabbittransit buses traveling to Downtown Harrisburg and the Amtrak Harrisburg Station depart from the Shippensburg Walmart at 5:40AM, 6:25AM and 5:25PM each weekday (except major holidays) and from the campus (Luhrs Center) at 6:15AM, 5:15PM and 5:40PM. Travel time to Harrisburg via I-81 is 60 minutes.



PA SENIOR CITIZEN FREE RIDE PROGRAM

Passengers 65 years of age and older ride free with a Commonwealth of PA Senior Citizen ID card.



HALF FARE PROGRAM

Passengers with a disability may be eligible for a special Reduced Transit Fare card which entitles the passenger to ride the fixed-route buses at half the regular fare. Persons with a Medicare Card qualify for this program. Senior Citizens may ride for half fare using a Medicare Card but are encouraged to apply for the Commonwealth of PA Senior Citizen ID card above.



ROUTE DEVIATION INSTRUCTIONS

Any person with a disability traveling within ¾ of a mile of the scheduled route may request the vehicle to deviate from its regular route (regardless of trip purpose) by calling 1-800-632-9063 between 7:00AM and 4:00PM the day before your trip, and we will deviate the bus to pick you up or drop you off.



FINDING THE RIGHT BUS

Raider Transit regularly operates two routes—the Red Line and the Blue Line. Each bus is marked with an overhead sign which indicates what line the bus is operating. To find the closest bus stop on your selected route, look for a bus stop sign. Stand beside the sign and the bus will arrive to pick you up.

RAIDER REGIONAL TRANSIT

901 N. Cameron Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 1-800-632-9063 rabbittransit.org



ROUTE DESCRIPTION

Campus Loop:

Blue Line buses loop through the SU Campus (clockwise) via:

- Old Main Drive
- Adams Drive
- Dauphin Drive

- Adams Drive

Downtown Trips Serve:

- Downtown Shopping
- Giant Foods
- Walmart

FARE INFORMATION

2024—Subject to change

BASE FARE —\$1.30 FOR EACH ONE-WAY TRIP. Exact change is required. Fare purchased through the Token Transit app is \$1.25 for each one-way trip.

Children under 3'8" (44 inches) ride free when accompanied by a fare paying passenger. When boarding the bus, please see the designated measurement zone at the driver's area.

Service is free to Shippensburg University students, faculty and staff with proper ID.

Senior ID card available through rabbittransit Office 1-800-632-9063.



BLUE LINE

Serving Madison Apartments,
Old Main Building, Campus Loop,
Episcopal Square, Turkey Hill,
GIANT, Downtown Shippensburg and
Walmart



Effective March 2024

RAIDER REGIONAL TRANSIT

	_								_	
			NEL				10101		1.1	
-			\'\ =			/ A V	1:41		111	
•	. – •	, -	—	~ • • •	, ,	_ 1 & '	,,,,,	- 1	 4 L	

	0	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	1	12	13	14	15	16	①	18	19	
	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	DEPARTS	ARRIVES	
	McDON- ALD'S/	E KING & PRINCE	Turkey Hill	GRAYSON ELEM	ROXBURY RIDGE	BARD TOWN	MAVERICK APTS	OLD MAIN	LANCASTER & CUMBER-	SHIPPEN HALL	EPIS- COPAL	TURKEY HILL	ORANGE & SENECA	ORANGE & QUEEN	GIANT	ALDI	WALMART	CVS	MADISON APTS	
	SHEETZ		(W KING)	SCH00L	APTS	HOMES	7	BUILDING	LAND		SQUARE	(SPRING)								
	4.00	4.00	4.04	4.00	4.00	4.40	4.4=	4.04	4.0=	4.00	4.00	4.04	4.00	4.00	4.40	4.4=	4.4-	4 =0	4 = 0	
PM	1:00	1:02	1:04	1:06	1:09	1:13	1:17	1:21	1:25	1:28	1:30	1:34	1:36	1:38	1:40	1:45	1:47	1:50	1:53	
	2:00	2:02	2:04	2:06	2:09	2:13	2:17	2:21	2:25	2:28	2:30	2:34	2:36	2:38	2:40	2:45	2:47	2:50	2:53	
	3:00	3:02	3:04	3:06	3:09	3:13	3:17	3:21	3:25	3:28	3:30	3:34	3:36	3:38	3:40	3:45	3:47	3:50	3:53	
	4:00	4:02	4:04	4:06	4:09	4:13	4:17	4:21	4:25	4:28	4:30	4:34	4:36	4:38	4:40	4:45	4:47	4:50	4:53	
	5:00	5:02	5:04	5:06	5:09	5:13	5:17	5:21	5:25	5:28	5:30	5:34	5:36	5:38	5:40	5:45	5:47	5:50	5:53	
	6:00	6:02	6:04	6:06	6:09	6:13	6:17	6:21	6:25	6:28	_		_	_	_	_	_	_	_	

